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This product is manufactured to comply with the Medical Device Directive 93/42/EEC.

Use of lllustrations & Text:

The illustrations and accompanying text set out in this document are the
property of Sunrise Medical Limited and must not be copied or used for
manufacturing, tendering or any other purpose without written consent from
Sunrise Medical.

Ordering:

Item numbers shown as N/A are for reference purposes only and should not
be used when ordering replacement parts. Always quote the correct serial
number and part number.

Quality Management Systems:

Sunrise Medical Limited is accredited to 1ISO 9001: 2000, which is the
internationally recognised standard for quality management systems, as well
as ISO 13485: 2003, which specially governs Medical Devices. These
approvals ensure that we provide quality in all areas of our business from
development through to final delivery.

Parts Disclaimer:

It is potentially hazardous to fit or use any parts other than genuine Sunrise
Medical parts. The company disclaims all liability for the consequences of
such use, which in addition voids the product warranty.

This product is for the carriage of one person and must not under any
circumstances be used for any other purpose.

Queries:

Should you have any queries then please contact Sunrise Medical Ltd on

Tel: +44(0)1384 44 66 66
Fax: +44 (0)1384 44 66 44
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Breezy 250 - Cross brace

Breezy 250 - Cross brace
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Item number Description

C01957 Cross tube assembly for 37 cm
C01945N Cross tube assy. in T. for 37 cm
C01946N Cross tube assy. in L. for 37 cm
C01958 Cross tube assembly for 40 cm
C01947N Cross tube assy. in T. for 40 cm
C01948N Cross tube assy. in L. for 40 cm
C01959 Cross tube assembly for 43 cm
C01949N Cross tube assy. in T. for 43 cm
C01950N Cross tube assy. in L. for 43 cm
C01960 Cross tube assembly for 46 cm
C01951N Cross tube assy. in T. for 46 cm
C01952N Cross tube assy. in L. for 46 cm
C01961 Cross tube assembly for 49 cm
C01953N Cross tube assy. in T. for 49 cm
C01954N Cross tube assy. in L. for 49 cm
C01962 Cross tube assembly for 52 cm
C01955N Cross tube assy. in T. for 52 cm
C01956N Cross tube assy. in L. for 52 cm
C04081 Stiffener tube assembly




Breezy 250 - Side frame

Breezy 250 - Side frame
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Pos Item number Description
1 co4100C Right side frame, CHROME-PLATED
1 c04101C Left side frame, CHROME-PLATED
1 C04100R Right side frame, SUMMER RED
1 C04101R Left side frame, SUMMER RED
1 CO04100A Right side frame, BLUE
1 C04101A Left side frame, BLUE
1 C04100D Right side frame, GOLD
1 C04101D Left side frame, GOLD
2 P01623 Right armrest anchor and positioning assembly
2 P01624 Left armrest anchor and positioning assembly
3 064925 Footrests latch support
4 067715 Axle plate
5 P01183 Armrest locking/support clamp assembly
6 C04102 Front vertical assembly
7 P01314 Swivel end for footrest




Breezy 250 - Back tubes

Breezy 250 - Back tubes
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Item number
C04072
C04073
P01277
P0O5711
P01024

Description

Complete right back tube assembly
Complete left back tube assembly
Release button

Backrest tube

Handle grip




Breezy 250 - Back tube -Reclining model

Breezy 250 - Back tube -Reclining model

|

(L

o6

Pos Item number Description
s/n C04064

Backrest upholstery assembly - welded nylon or skay
s/n C04065

Backrest upholstery assembly nylon




Breezy 250 - Axle plate for Back and wheel and brackets

Breezy 250 - Axle plate for Back and wheel and brackets
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Item number Description

C04076 24" wheel kit axle plate - Reclining model
C04077 12" wheel kit axle plate - Reclining model
C04078 12" wheel kit axle plate




Breezy 250 - Seat upholstery

Breezy 250 - Seat upholstery
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Pos Item number Description
1 C02677 Seat upholstery, grey welded nylon, 37 cm
1 C02678 Seat upholstery, grey welded nylon, 40 cm
1 C02679 Seat upholstery, grey welded nylon, 43 cm
1 C02680 Seat upholstery, grey welded nylon, 46 cm
1 C02681 Seat upholstery, grey welded nylon, 49 cm
1 C02682 Seat upholstery, grey welded nylon, 52 cm
2 C02700 Seat upholstery, black nylon, 37 cm
2 C02701 Seat upholstery, black nylon, 40 cm
2 C02702 Seat upholstery, black nylon, 43 cm
2 C02703 Seat upholstery, black nylon, 46 cm
2 C02704 Seat upholstery, black nylon, 49 cm
2 C02705 Seat upholstery, black nylon, 52 cm
2 C02469 Seat upholstery, grey nylon, 37 cm
2 C02470 Seat upholstery, grey nylon, 40 cm
2 C02471 Seat upholstery, grey nylon, 43 cm
2 C02472 Seat upholstery, grey nylon, 46 cm
2 C02473 Seat upholstery, grey nylon, 49 cm
2 C02474 Seat upholstery, grey nylon, 52 cm
3 P04332 Upholstery fixing bolt
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Breezy 250 - Anatomical seat

Breezy 250 - Anatomical seat
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Item number Description

C02580 Anatomical seat 37 cm

C02581 Anatomical seat 40 cm

C02582 Anatomical seat 43 cm

C02583 Anatomical seat 46 cm

C02584 Anatomical seat 49 cm

C02585 Anatomical seat 52 cm

C04115 Protection kit for anatomical seats

C04150 Rear fixings for anatomical seats

P08243 Velcro straps

C02754 Anatomical seat 37 cm, complete assembly (rear fixings and Velcro included)
C02755 Anatomical seat 40 cm, complete assembly (rear fixings and Velcro included)
C02756 Anatomical seat 43 cm, complete assembly (rear fixings and Velcro included)
C02757 Anatomical seat 46 cm, complete assembly (rear fixings and Velcro included)
C02758 Anatomical seat 49 cm, complete assembly (rear fixings and Velcro included)
C02759 Anatomical seat 52 cm, complete assembly (rear fixings and Velcro included)
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Breezy 250 - Anatomical seat with toilet bucket

Breezy 250 - Anatomical seat with toilet bucket
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Item number

C02590
C02591
C02592
C02593
C02594
C02595
P01035
C02597
C04115
C04150
P08243

C02760

C02761

Description

Anatomical seat with toilet bucket assy, 37 cm

Anatomical seat with toilet bucket assy, 40 cm

Anatomical seat with toilet bucket assy, 43 cm

Anatomical seat with toilet bucket assy, 46 cm

Anatomical seat with toilet bucket assy, 49 cm

Anatomical seat with toilet bucket assy, 52 cm

Bucket
Bucket lid

Protection kit for anatomical seats

Rear fixings for anatomical seats

Velcro straps

Anatomical seat with toilet bucket 37 cm, complete assembly (rear fixings and

Velcro included)

Anatomical seat with toilet bucket 40 cm, complete assembly (rear fixings and

Velcro included)
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Breezy 250 - Anatomical seat with toilet bucket

Pos
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Item number

C02762

C02763

C02764

C02765

Description

Anatomical seat with toilet bucket 43 cm, complete assembly (rear fixings and
Velcro included)

Anatomical seat with toilet bucket 46 cm, complete assembly (rear fixings and
Velcro included)

Anatomical seat with toilet bucket 49 cm, complete assembly (rear fixings and
Velcro included)

Anatomical seat with toilet bucket 52 cm, complete assembly (rear fixings and
Velcro included)
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Breezy 250 - Back upholstery

Breezy 250 - Back upholstery
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Item number
C02653
C02654
C02655
C02656
C02657
C02658
C02706
C02707
C02708
C02709
C02710
C02711
C02475
C02476
Cc02477
C02478
C02479
C02480
C02730
C02731
C02732
C02733

Description

Backrest upholstery, grey welded nylon, 37 cm
Backrest upholstery, grey welded nylon, 40 cm
Backrest upholstery, grey welded nylon, 43 cm
Backrest upholstery, grey welded nylon, 46 cm
Backrest upholstery, grey welded nylon, 49 cm
Backrest upholstery, grey welded nylon, 52 cm
Backrest upholstery, black nylon, 37 cm
Backrest upholstery, black nylon, 40 cm
Backrest upholstery, black nylon, 43 cm
Backrest upholstery, black nylon, 46 cm
Backrest upholstery, black nylon, 49 cm
Backrest upholstery, black nylon, 52 cm
Backrest upholstery, grey nylon, 37 cm

Backrest upholstery, grey nylon, 40 cm

Backrest upholstery, grey nylon, 43 cm

Backrest upholstery, grey nylon, 46 cm

Backrest upholstery, grey nylon, 49 cm

Backrest upholstery, grey nylon, 52 cm
Breathable vented back upholstery, 37 cm, black
Breathable vented back upholstery, 40 cm, black
Breathable vented back upholstery, 43 cm, black

Breathable vented back upholstery, 46 cm, black

1
[EEN
N

1




Breezy 250 - Back upholstery

Pos

Item number
C02734
C02735
P04332

Description
Breathable vented back upholstery, 49 cm, black
Breathable vented back upholstery, 52 cm, black

Upholstery fixing bolt
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Breezy 250 - Half folding backrest upholstery

Breezy 250 - Half folding backrest upholstery
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1 Cc02712 Half folding backrest upholstery, black nylon, 37 cm
1 C02713 Half folding backrest upholstery, black nylon, 40 cm
1 C02714 Half folding backrest upholstery, black nylon, 43 cm
1 C02715 Half folding backrest upholstery, black nylon, 46 cm
1 C02716 Half folding backrest upholstery, black nylon, 49 cm
1 Cc02717 Half folding backrest upholstery, black nylon, 52 cm
1 C02481 Half folding backrest upholstery, grey nylon, 37 cm
1 C02482 Half folding backrest upholstery, grey nylon, 40 cm
1 C02483 Half folding backrest upholstery, grey nylon, 43 cm
1 C02484 Half folding backrest upholstery, grey nylon, 46 cm
1 C02485 Half folding backrest upholstery, grey nylon, 49 cm
1 C02486 Half folding backrest upholstery, grey nylon, 52 cm
2 P04332 Upholstery fixing bolt
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Breezy 250 - Reclining Backrest Upholstery

Breezy 250 - Reclining Backrest Upholstery
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Pos Item number Description
1 C02665 Reclining backrest upholstery SKAY 37 cm, grey
1 C02666 Reclining backrest upholstery SKAY 40 cm, grey
1 C02667 Reclining backrest upholstery SKAY 43 cm, grey
1 C02668 Reclining backrest upholstery SKAY 46 cm, grey
1 C02669 Reclining backrest upholstery SKAY 49 cm, grey
1 C02670 Reclining backrest upholstery SKAY 52 cm, grey
2 C02718 Reclining backrest upholstery NYLON 37 cm, black
2 C02719 Reclining backrest upholstery NYLON 40 cm, black
2 C02720 Reclining backrest upholstery NYLON 43 cm, black
2 C02721 Reclining backrest upholstery NYLON 46 cm, black
2 C02722 Reclining backrest upholstery NYLON 49 cm, black
2 C02723 Reclining backrest upholstery NYLON 52 cm, black
2 C02487 Reclining backrest upholstery NYLON 37 cm, grey
2 C02488 Reclining backrest upholstery NYLON 40 cm, grey
2 C02489 Reclining backrest upholstery NYLON 43 cm, grey
2 C02490 Reclining backrest upholstery NYLON 46 cm, grey
2 C02491 Reclining backrest upholstery NYLLON 49 cm, grey
2 C02492 Reclining backrest upholstery NYLON 52 cm, grey
3 P04332 Upholstery fixing bolt
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Breezy 250 - Anatomical backrest

Breezy 250 - Anatomical backrest

Pos Item number Description

1 C02600 Anatomical backrest 37 cm
1 C02601 Anatomical backrest 40 cm
1 C02602 Anatomical backrest 43 cm
1 C02603 Anatomical backrest 46 cm
1 C02604 Anatomical backrest 49 cm
1 C02605 Anatomical backrest 52 cm
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Breezy 250 - Stiffener tube

Breezy 250 - Stiffener tube
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Pos Item number Description
s/n C01705 Complete Stiffener tube assembly 37 cm
s/n C01706 Complete Stiffener tube assembly 40 cm
s/n co1707 Complete Stiffener tube assembly 43 cm
s/n C01708 Complete Stiffener tube assembly 46 cm
s/n C01709 Complete Stiffener tube assembly 49 cm
s/n C01710 Complete Stiffener tube assembly 52 cm
1 P11303N 37 cm tube
1 P11304N 40 cm tube
1 P11305N 43 cm tube
1 P11306N 46 cm tube
1 P11307N 49 cm tube
1 P11308N 52 cm tube
2 P09053 G.E Tubular 32 x 22 x 220
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Breezy 250 - Removable backrest

Breezy 250 - Removable backrest
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Pos Item number
0 C04113
1 P01670

Description
Removable Backrest complete assembly
Handle Nut M5
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Breezy 250 - Height adjustable push handles

Breezy 250 - Height adjustable push handles

Pos
0

Item number
C01806
P01641

Description
Height adjustable push handles (complete assembly)

Adjustable push handle M6x25
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Breezy 250- Armrests

Breezy 250- Armrests

Pos
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Item number
C07524C
C07525C
C07524A
C07525A
C07524D
C07525D
C07524RV
C07525RV
C07530C
C07531C
C07530A
C07531A
C07530D
C07531D
C07530RV
C07531RV

Description

Right armrest CHROME-PLATED

Left armrest CHROME-PLATED

Right armrest BLUE

Left armrest BLUE

Right armrest GOLD

Left armrest GOLD

Right armrest SUMMER RED

Left armrest SUMMER RED

LONG right armrest CHROME-PLATED
LONG left armrest CHROME-PLATED
LONG right armrest BLUE

LONG left armrest BLUE

LONG right armrest GOLD

LONG left armrest GOLD

LONG right armrest SUMMER RED
LONG left armrest SUMMER RED

Comment
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Breezy 250- Armrests
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Item number
P05615C
P05616C
PO5615A
P05616A
P05615D
P05616D
PO5615RV
P05616RV

C07580

P01608
P01609
C02212
C02213
P01203
P03062
P15030
P01340
P04312
P04207
P04234

Description

Right armrest arch CHROME-PLATED
Left armrest arch CHROME-PLATED
Right armrest arch BLUE

Left armrest arch BLUE

Right armrest arch GOLD

Left armrest arch GOLD

Right armrest arch SUMMER RED
Left armrest arch SUMMER RED

Complete set left and right skirtguard (includes fixings)

Right armrest pad in polyester
Left armrest pad in polyester
Right long pad

Left long pad

Latch Lever

Locking nozzle

Spring

Cap 22 x1

Bolt CL81Z 5X28

Long upholstery bolt 5x35 966
Bolt 3.5X13 DIN 7504

Comment

PACK OF 2
(LH&RH)
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Breezy 250 - Armrest for reclining chairs

Breezy 250 - Armrest for reclining chairs
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Item number
C07572N
C07573N
C07578N
C07579N
P0O5708N
P0O5709N

C07582

P01608
P01609
C02212
C02213
P01203
P01340
P04312

Description

Right armrest for reclining chairs

Left armrest for reclining chairs

Long right armrest for reclining chairs
Long left armrest for reclining chairs
Right armrest arch for reclining chairs

Left armrest arch for reclining chairs
Complete set left and right skirtguard (includes fixings)

Right armrest pad in polyester
Left armrest pad in polyester
Right Long pad

Left Long pad

Latch Lever

Cap 22x1

Bolt CL81Z 5,10 x 30

Comment

PACK OF 2
(LH&RH)
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Breezy 250 - Armrest for reclining chairs

Pos
10
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Item number
P04207
P04234

Description
Long upholstery bolt 5x35 966
Bolt 3.5X13 DIN 7504

Comment
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Breezy 250 - Height adjustable armrests

Breezy 250 - Height adjustable armrests

NOTE:
Armrest pads should be placed in opposite side on adjustable supports. Example: C02191D goes with
C07514C.

B
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Pos Item number Description
1 C07520 Right adjustable armrest assembly
1 C07519 Left adjustable armrest assembly
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Breezy 250 - Footrests

Breezy 250 - Footrests
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Pos Item number Description
s/n 067207-020 Footrests assembly Pair, CHROME-PLATED
s/n 067207-021 Left footrests, CHROME-PLATED
s/n 067207-022 Right footrests, CHROME-PLATED
s/n 067207-040 Footrests assembly Pair, SUMMER RED
s/n 067207-041 Left footrests, SUMMER RED
s/n 067207-042 Right footrests, SUMMER RED
s/n 067207-030 Footrests assembly Pair, BLUE
s/n 067207-031 Left footrests, BLUE
s/n 067207-032 Right footrests, BLUE
s/n 067207-050 Footrests assembly Pair, GOLD
s/n 067207-051 Left footrests, GOLD
s/n 067207-052 Right footrests, GOLD
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Breezy 250 - Short footrests

Breezy 250 - Short footrests

Pos Item number Description

s/n C05337C Short footrests assembly, pair, CHROME-PLATED
s/n C05337R Short footrests assembly pair, SUMMER RED

s/n CO05337A Short footrests assembly pair, BLUE

s/n C05337D Short footrests assembly pair, GOLD
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Breezy 250 - Elevating Legrest

Breezy 250 - Elevating Legrest

Pos
s/n
s/n

s/n

Item number
064260-000
064260-002
064260-001

064200-101

064200-111

064200-121

064200-102

064200-112

Description

ELR-Footrest (w/o footplate)
ELR-Footrest (w/o footplate)
ELR-Footrest (w/o footplate)

Plastic footplate 157 mm (with heel band & extension tube - SW 37 -
40 cm)

Plastic footplate 157 mm (with heel band & extension tube - SW 37 -
40 cm)

Plastic footplate 157 mm (with heel band & extension tube - SW 37 -
40 cm)

Plastic footplate 182 mm (with heel band & extension tube - SW
43/46/49/52 cm)

Plastic footplate 182 mm (with heel band & extension tube - SW
43/46/49/52 cm)

Comment
Pair

LH

RH

Pair
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Breezy 250 - Elevating Legrest

Pos Item number
1 064200-122

064250-001
064250-002
064924
064927
064999-ET
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1
N

Description

Plastic footplate 182 mm (with heel band & extension tube - SW
43/46/49/52 cm)

Knee pad

Knee pad

Calf pad with cover
Calf pad cover

Unlocking handle cover complete

Comment

RH

RH
LH

Pack of 10
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Breezy 250 - Fixed Hangers

Breezy 250 - Fixed Hangers

MANETA SECCIONADA

\

T
Pos Item number Description
s/n C05340 Complete assembly CHROME-PLATED (pair)
s/n C05341 Complete assembly BLUE (pair)
s/n C05342 Complete assembly GOLD (pair)
s/n C05343 Complete assembly SUMMER RED (pair)

-31-




Breezy 250 - Footplates

Breezy 250 - Footplates
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Pos Item number
C05310
C05311
C05308
C05309
C05324
C05325
C05326
C05327
co04114

N PR R R R R R R

Description

Right platform assembly, 37 cm

Left platform assembly, 37 cm

Right platform assembly, 40, 43, 46, 49, 52 cm

Left platform assembly, 40, 43, 46, 49, 52 cm

Right platform assembly, 37 cm SHORT FOOTRESTS

Left platform assembly, 37 cm SHORT FOOTRESTS

Right platform assembly, 40, 43, 46, 49, 52 cm SHORT FOOTRESTS
Left platform assembly, 40, 43, 46, 49, 52 cm SHORT FOOTRESTS

Tie-down kit
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Breezy 250 - Angle-adjustable footplate

Breezy 250 - Angle-adjustable footplate
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Pos Item number Description

1 C05330 Right plastic footplate, angle adjustable SW, 40, 43, 46, 49, 52 cm

1 C05331 Left plastic footplate, angle adjustable SW; 40, 43, 46, 49, 52 cm

1 C05332 Right plastic footplate, angle adjustable SW, 40, 43, 46, 49, 52 cm SHORT
FOOTRESTS

1 C05333 Left plastic footplate, angle adjustable SW 40, 43, 46, 49, 52 cm SHORT
FOOTRESTS

2 Co04114 Tie-down kit
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Breezy 250 - Footboard

Breezy 250 - Footboard
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Pos Item number Description
s/n C05334 Footboard 37 cm
s/n C05335 Footboard 40, 43, 46, 49, 52 cm
s/n C05336 Footboard 40, 43, 46, 49, 52 cm SHORT FOOTRESTS
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Breezy 250 - 6" solid castor wheel

Breezy 250 - 6" solid castor wheel

Pos Item number Description
s/n C06124 6" castor wheel assembly
1 P11166 Socket
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Breezy 250 - 8" x 1" solid wheel assembly

Breezy 250 - 8" x 1" solid wheel assembly

Pos Item number Description

s/n C06057 8x 1" solid wheel assembly
1 C06056 Assembly without bearings
2 P10012 23 x 8 x 30 bearing
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Breezy 250 - 8" x 2" solid tyre

Breezy 250 - 8" x 2" solid tyre

Pos

n/s

Item number
C06141

Description

8 x 2" solid wheel assembly

-37-




Breezy 250 - 8" x 2" pneumatic castor wheels

Breezy 250 - 8" x 2" pneumatic castor wheels

Pos Item number Description

s/n C06005 8 x 2" pneumatic wheel assembly
1 P09023 Grey tyre

2 P09024 Grey inner tube
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Breezy 250 - Fork

Breezy 250 - Fork

Pos

Item number
C06163
C04074
C04075

Description

Fork assembly with bearings
Fork kit for vertical post
Castor to fork kit Tie
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Breezy 250 - 24" solid mag rear wheel

Breezy 250 - 24" solid mag rear wheel

Pos Item number Description

s/n C06219 24" solid mag rear wheel assembly
1 C06753 Rim with handrim

2 P09070 24" solid wheel

3 P03083 Socket

4 P10011 6001 zz 28 x 12 x 8 bearings
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Breezy 250 - 24" pneumatic mag rear wheels

Breezy 250 - 24" pneumatic mag rear wheels

Pos Item number Description

s/n C06221 24" pneumatic mag rear wheels
1 C06753 Rim with handrim

2 P09004 Inner tube

2 P09005 Cap

3 P03083 Socket

4 P10011 6001 zz 28 x 12 x 8 bearings
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Breezy 250 - 24" pneumatic wheel with spokes

Breezy 250 - 24" pneumatic wheel with spokes

Pos Item number Description

1 C06252 24" pneumatic wheel with spokes
2 P09004 Inner tube

2 P09005 Tyre

3 P10011 6001 zz bearing
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Breezy 250 - 24" solid spoke wheel

Breezy 250 - 24" solid spoke wheel

Pos

Item number
C06253
P09082
P10011

Description

24" solid spoke wheel assembly
Solid

6001 zz bearing
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Breezy 250 - 22" pneumatic wheel with spokes

Breezy 250 - 22" pneumatic wheel with spokes

Pos Item number Description

s/n C06122 22" solid spoke wheel assembly
1 C06131 Rim with handrim

2 P09057 Inner tube

2 P09056 Tyre

3 P10011 6001 zz bearing

4 P03140 Spacer socket
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Breezy 250 - Quick-release axles

Breezy 250 - Quick-release axles
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Pos

Item number
C06752

Description

Quick-release axle
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Breezy 250 - 12" solid wheel

Breezy 250 - 12" solid wheel

Pos Item number
s/n C06074
1 P10005
2 P03131

Description
12" solid spoke wheel assembly
6201 zz 32x12x10 bearing

Spacer socket
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Breezy 250 - 12" pneumatic wheel

Breezy 250 - 12" pneumatic wheel

Pos Item number Description

s/n C06075 12" pneumatic wheel assembly
1 P10005 6201 zz 32x12x10 bearing

2 P03131 Spacer socket

3 P09007 Inner tube

4 P09008 Tyre

5 C06087 Rim
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Breezy 250 - Brakes up until 10/10/2012 (n° 25012104173)

Breezy 250 - Brakes up until 10/10/2012 (n° 25012104173)

Pos

0 N o o o o0~ M NN PP PP

Item number
C03066
C03067
C03068
C03069
C03074
C03075
C03072
C03073
C03070
C03071
P01286
P01273

Description

Right brake - 24" wheel

Left brake - 24" wheel

Right brake - 24" wheel - reclining model
Left brake - 24" wheel - reclining model
Right brake, double amputee

Left brake, double amputee

Right brake - 12" wheel - reclining model
Left brake - 12" wheel - reclining model
Right brake - 12" wheel

Left brake - 12" wheel

Brake lever

Brake shoe
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Breezy 250 - Brakes up until 10/10/2012 (n° 25012104173)

Pos

10

Item number
C04079
C04080

Description
Brake kit tie
Brake kit tie
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Breezy 250 - Brakes from 10/10/2012 (n° 25012104173)

Breezy 250 - Brakes from 10/10/2012 (n° 25012104173)

Pos Item number Description

1 C03084 Right brake - 24" wheel

1 C03085 Left brake - 24" wheel

2 C03088 Right brake - 24" wheel - reclining model
2 C03089 Left brake - 24" wheel - reclining model
4 C03090 Right brake, double amputee

4 C03091 Left brake, double amputee

5 C03072 Right brake - 12" wheel - reclining model
5 C03073 Left brake - 12" wheel - reclining model
6 C03070 Right brake - 12" wheel

6 C03071 Left brake - 12" wheel

7 P01286 Brake lever

8 P01273 Brake shoe

9 C04079 Brake kit tie - 24" wheel

10 C04080 Brake kit tie - 12" wheel
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Breezy 250 - Brake lever extension

Breezy 250 - Brake lever extension

Pos

Item number

C04103

Description

Brake lever extension
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Breezy 250 - Drum brake for 24" wheel

Breezy 250 - Drum brake for 24" wheel

MONTAJE COMN TORNILLO

MONTAJE CON EJE QUICK-RELEASE
(OPCIONAL)
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Pos Item number Description

1 C04093 Bﬁjm brake cable, wheel lock lever cove, and brake shoe grey for 24" wheel -
1 C04094 B['um brake cable, wheel lock lever cove, and brake shoe grey for 24" wheel -
2 C04095 Kit for 24" wheel and ties

3 C04096 Kit for 24" wheel and ties - Quick-release

-52 -




Breezy 250 - Drum brake for 12" wheel

Breezy 250 - Drum brake for 12" wheel
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Pos

Item number Description

C04090 glr_tljm brake cable, wheel lock lever cove, and brake shoe grey for 12" wheel -
C04091 B['um brake cable, wheel lock lever cove, and brake shoe grey for 12" wheel -
C04092 Kit for 12" wheel and ties
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Breezy 250 - Standard headrest for anatomical backrest

Breezy 250 - Standard headrest for anatomical backrest

/ //

Pos Item number Description

1-4 53E Std headrest assembly
1 C02052 Upholstered headrest
2 C01822N Vertical support

3 P01254 M.8 x 35 bolt head

4 P04059 Bolt
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Breezy 250 - Standard headrest for folding wheelchairs

Breezy 250 - Standard headrest for folding wheelchairs

Pos Item number Description

1-6 55E Headrest assembly

1 C02052 Upholstered headrest
2 P01254 M.8 x 35 bolt head

3 C01804N Right start of side panel
3 CO01805N Left start of side panel
4 C01843N stiffener tube

5 P01606 Handle grip

6 P01604 M.8 x 16 bolt head
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Breezy 250 - Standard headrest for folding and reclining wheelchair

Breezy 250 - Standard headrest for folding and reclining wheelchair

Pos Item number Description

1-7 55E/Tumbona Headrest assembly

1 C02052 Upholstered headrest

2 C01839N Headrest support stiffener
3 P01254 M.8 x 35 bolt head

4 P11074 Clamp

5 P04216 Din 912 M.6 x 35 bolt

6 P04013 Din 985 M.6 nut

7 P01031 Cap
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Breezy 250 - Anatomic headrest for anatomical backrests

Breezy 250 - Anatomic headrest for anatomical backrests
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Pos Item number
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54E
C02071
co1110C
P01254
CO01841N
C01822N
P04059
P02097
P04212
P01046

Description

Std headrest assembly

Anatomic headrest PU-KO-6-S

Adjustable headrest support
M.8 x 35 bolt head

Vertical support

Vertical support

Bolt

Spherical cover

Din 7985 M.5 x 20 bolt

Cap 12x 12
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Breezy 250 - Anatomic headrest for folding wheelchairs

Breezy 250 - Anatomic headrest for folding wheelchairs

Pos Item number Description

1-11 56E Headrest assembly

1 C02071 Anatomic headrest PU-KO-6-S
2 co1110C Adjustable headrest support

3 P01254 M.8 x 35 bolt head

4 C01841N Vertical support

5 C01804 N Headrest connection Panel - RH
5 C01805N Headrest connection Panel - LH
6 C01843N stiffener tube

7 P01606 Handle grip

8 P01604 M./8 x 16 bolt head

9 P02097 Spherical cover

10 P04212 Din 7985 M.5 x 20 bolt

11 P01046 Cap12x12

1
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Breezy 250 - Anatomic headrest for folding reclining wheelchairs

Breezy 250 - Anatomic headrest for folding reclining wheelchairs

Pos
1-12
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I T =
N B O

Item number
56E/Tumbona
C02071
C01110
P01254
CO01841N
P04216
P04013
C01763N
P01031
P11074
P04212
P01046
P02097

Description

Headrest assembly
Upholstered headrest
Adjustable headrest support
M.8 x 35 bolt head
Vertical support

Din 912 M.6 x 35 bolt

Din 985 M.6 nut

Headrest support stiffener
Cap

Clamp

Din 7985 M.5 x 20 bolt
12x12 plug

Spherical cover
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Breezy 250 - Back Extension (for reclining backrest)

Breezy 250 - Back Extension (for reclining backrest)
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Pos Item number Description

1 C02560 Back Extension, grey welded nylon assembly 37 cm

1 C02561 Back Extension, grey welded nylon assembly 40 cm

1 C02562 Back Extension, grey welded nylon assembly 43 cm

1 C02563 Back Extension, grey welded nylon assembly 46 cm

1 C02564 Back Extension, grey welded nylon assembly 49 cm

1 C02565 Back Extension, grey welded nylon assembly 52 cm

2 C02724 Back Extension, black nylon 37 cm

2 C02725 Back Extension, black nylon 40 cm

2 C02726 Back Extension, black nylon 43 cm

2 C02727 Back Extension, black nylon 46 cm

2 C02728 Back Extension, black nylon 49 cm

2 C02729 Back Extension, black nylon 52 cm
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Breezy 250 - Eating and reading table

Breezy 250 - Eating and reading table
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Pos Item number Description
s/n C08272 Tray assembly
1 P01222 Table tray
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Breezy 250 - Drip support

Breezy 250 - Drip support

Pos Item number Description

1 C08061 Drip holder

2 C04085 M8x35 Bolt Head

3 C04086 Drip guide nut holder
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Breezy 250 - Simple drip support

Breezy 250 - Simple drip support
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LPOSICION DE AMARRES

Pos Item number Description
1 C08061 Drip holder
2 C04082 Plate axle assembly
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Breezy 250 - IV support with multiposition clamp

Breezy 250 - IV support with multiposition clamp
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Pos Item number Description

s/n C04106 Complete assembly
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Breezy 250 - Crutch holder

Breezy 250 - Crutch holder

NOTE -
Fit the strap in the same hole of the upper upholstery and fix with the same bolt
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Pos Item number Description
s/n C01381 Crutch holder assembly
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Breezy 250 - Tank holder

Breezy 250 - Tank holder
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Pos Item number Description
1 C08273N Tank holder
2 C04087 Bolts kit for 24" wheel
2 C04088 Bolts kit for 12" wheel
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Breezy 250 - Double amputee support

Breezy 250 - Double amputee support
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Pos Item number Description
1 C04083 Plate axle assembly
2 C04084 Tipping tube, assembly
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Breezy 250 - Transit wheels

Breezy 250 - Transit wheels

Pos Item number Description
s/n C04062 Transit wheels assembly, PAIR
1 P02402 Axle plate
2 C06104 Wheel
C04089 Kit Bolts
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Breezy 250 - Anti-tip wheels

Breezy 250 - Anti-tip wheels
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Pos Item number Description

1 C06240 Anti tip tubes, PAIR, for NON-reclining wheelchair.
1 C06236 Anti tip tubes, RH, for NON-reclining wheelchair.

1 C06237 Anti tip tubes, LH, for NON-reclining wheelchair.

1 C06241 Anti tip tubes, PAIR, for RECLINING wheelchair.
1 C06238 Anti tip tubes, RH, for RECLINING wheelchair.

1 C06239 Anti tip tubes, LH, for RECLINING wheelchair.

2 P01122 Wheel

3 C01673 D Clip 25 dia. 8
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Breezy 250 - Unfolding device

Breezy 250 - Unfolding device
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Pos Item number Description
s/n C04105 Unfolding device
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